

185229

December 20, 2011

Amendment to Letter of Understanding

Re: 2011 Marijuana Eradication Project

The first sentence of paragraph 1 of the Letter of Understanding between the Portland Police Bureau (Recipient) and the Oregon Department of Justice (Department) for the 2011 Marijuana Eradication Project shall be amended to read as follows:

1. The Department shall pay to the Recipient an amount not to exceed \$20,535.11 (or whatever final number) for the period January 1, 2011, to December 31, 2011, to defray costs of the Recipient relating to the eradication of illicit cannabis cultivation.

Oregon Department of Justice	Portland Police Bureau
By:	By: Michael Rene
Title: Chief Counsel Criminal Justice Division Oregon Dept. of Justice	Title: Chief of Police
Date:	Date:
	City of Portland
Approved as to form:	By:
Date:	Title: Mayor
	Date:
	By:
PPROVED AS TO FORM	Title: Auditor
CITY ATTORNEY	Date: